SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ...Diary No(s). 31499/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CWP No. 19389/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.110531/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110534/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(C)...../2017 Diary No(s). 29503/2017 (IV_B)
(WITH IA No.110637/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110640/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.110638/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C)...../2017 Diary No(s). 26393/2017 (IV-B)
(WITH IA No.110166/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C)...../2017 Diary No(s). 29328/2017 (IV-B)
(WITH IA No.110622/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110624/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.110623/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C)...../2017 Diary No(s). 30833/2017 (IV-B)
(WITH IA No.110112/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110117/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

2

Mr. Sangram S Saron, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

the meantime, status quo shall maintained with regard to the property in question.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 18229/2017 and connected matters.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Branch Officer