SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22444/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2016 in CWP No. 21225/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.

(IA No.113313/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113315/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113314/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP(C)No. 18229 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER