

ITEM NO.15 +59

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31247/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CWP No. 13055/2007(O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108829/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31272/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.113709/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 31266/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110947/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110948/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 31257/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.109384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 31241/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109841/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109844/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.(s).29500 of 2017

(For condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP, and exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No. 33385 of 2017

Date : 13-11-2017 These matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,AAG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

 Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
 MR. Manpreet Bhalla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C)No. 18229 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER